pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

ARl 6 2019
Ms. Sherri Hoffman
Executive Director
Arden Courts of Yardley PA, LLC
333 North Summit Street, 16" Floor
Toledo, Ohio 43604

RE: Arden Courts of Yardley
493 Stony Hill Road
Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067
License #:129970
Dear Ms. Hoffman:

As a result of the Department’s Bureau of Human Services Licensing annual
inspection on December 28, 2018 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa. Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed violation report
were found.

All citations specified on the enclosed violation report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the violation report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to hitps://'www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jatdgueline L. Rowe
Direlctor

Enclosure
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 § Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | FF 717.783.5662 | www.dhs.pa.gov




Mar/13/20189 4:03:29 PM arden courts 2163213299 1177

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOWES - §5 Pa.Code Ghapter 2600 Page 1 of 3
HGH Nemo! ARDEN COURTS OF YARDLEY < {Lisenso Numbor: 12607
Addrasst 468 STONY HILL ROAD, YARDLEY, PA 19087 COunt;f: Bucks
Admh! stfator SHERR{ HOFI’MAN Replon: SOUTHEAST

Lagel Entity Hama! ARDER COURTS OF YARDLEY PALLG

Lagn! Entily Addreas; 333 NORTH SUMMIT ST 16TH FLOOR, TOLEDO,‘ QH 43804

Certifloate(s) of Occupancy . S MART S 2008
C-R2LP R
Od4f24/4g05 . T
CWOPA DGPT OF L&l ) L

Staffing Hours
Resident Bupper: 0 Total Dally Slal: 86 Wallng Stalfi 74

Tyna of Inapestion; Full BHA Dookal Humbar; Notfes: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inapactionts)
Renawal

On.Site Inapactions Dalos and Departriant Reprasantaiives On-Sile
12/28/2018: Thopwe, Tahes!e; Hsihberg, Jonnle

Off-Site Inspaction Datos and Inspeciors, If Appliceble

Other Dotully
Partial or Full Trigagras Rendon indiosiors;
Resldunt Demographle Data ns of Inspection Datos
tlcsnead Capoelty: 687 : Numbaer of Rosldonta who:
Number of Rosidonls Sorvad: 49+ Ravnlve Supplamental Sgcurlty Ingame: 0~
Sacured Demantia Cora Unlt In Heme: Yaa Aro 80 Yaars of Ags or Dldur: 48 —
Aroar FREE STANDING 8DOU - WHOLE B8UILDING Have Meniat Hinoes: O o
So¢urad Demantla UniL Capaaily, f Appliosila: 68 Have ai Inteitestus! Dlaabiilly 0
Numior of Rosidants Sarvecl In Sevurad Dawmanila Cara Unfi, Hava 2 Moblilly Nugd: 49+
W appioablo: 48 « v
Have s Pliysloal Digabliity: §
Numbar of Currant Hooploa Resldints: 4 \
Humbser of Hosploo Rooldants 1y pasi year: 20 CoT
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Vlclatlon Report: 12587 - 1272572018 - Thoniag, Taleela
__PGH Nama; ARDEN COQURTS OF YARDLEY

j
1. REGULATION 66 Pa.Catlg §2000 I

2800.132(c) - A writlan fire drilt record must inclida the date, time, the amount of ime It look for evecuallon, the sxit roule
tged, the number of residents In the home al 1. tims of the drll, the number of residants svacuaiad, tho numbar of sialf
"1 persons parliclpating, problems encountered il whether the firg alarm or simoke dateglor was operative,

N

2n. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The Nire drllf recard for the drill conducled ap 12/23/17 doas not Inalude Mo a.m.” o "p.m." nolallon.

3, FLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Altach pages o3 necessary. Remember s you suest sigs wnd daig any Minched papes,)

Il glops fo corrant tha vivdflon duscithod ohove aid stepa to pravent a sfdler violallon fom woecvrrng ogam, I stope cannot bo conpltated
fmnodialoly, fncluda detag by which Hire slepa wif be complolad,

132{c) |

The fire drill record for the drill conducted on 12/23/17, was correctad to reflect the dril Was
conducted in the PM, (see attached)

Building Services Coordinator was inserviced on tha regulation and regquired Informatien to be
Included on' the fire drill record. (see attached)

Flre drill record for 2018 was audited for any missing Information by ED,

Audit completed: 1/2/2019

Fire drlif record will be reviewed each month by BSC and ED to ensure It contalns the date, time,
the amount of time it took for evacuation, the exit route used, the number of residents In the
home at tha time of the-drill, the number of rasldents evacuated, the number of staff parsons
participating, problems encountered and whether the fire alarm or smoke detector was
operative.

aia e AT s W AL WL LA TLN

Repont Viekallon: Mo Dato(s) of Pravious V[oEa!ton(s):

ra it ] a2y, Ll .
Slgnature of Legal Eplily Reprosoniative
{Raqulrad on EVERY Paaa) N YV s
Printed Naina and Tltlo of Legal rfﬁy Ropresants}ivo / 42/) b Date. | ,
werzl VI EEMAN, Excuive st 3/ / ‘3/ /9.

Ratulrad on EVERY Paga
DEPARYMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

\
B o s s et o, A LY )

The abova plan of correctlan 1o eyproved as of -5-/-’?‘532—‘-/;-!1—?—-—- Pian of corraclion Implemantation slafts as of > 22/ 19
® . 1)
! [:} Fully inplamenled
Fartlelly Implemented - Adsquale Progress
The obavd plan of corsaclion was approved by ’4”4’4 {:] Partially Implanienied - Inadequale Progruse
' , {Inltiala) .
[] Nalimptamentod
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[ VidTatlon Report: 12985 - 12/28/2018 - Thonwns, Tahseals
FCH Name; ARDEN COURTS OF YARDLEY

Page 3 of 2

1, REGULATION 88 Pr.Coda §2600
2600.132(g) - A fire drlll shall be held during slesping hours once avery G

nienths,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The tasl deill condueted during sleaplng hours was o 12/20/48,

which In 8 months afler o prior sleepiig hours dril thet ves

echducled on 04/30/2018. in addiiio
eonductad on 08/28/17.

n, the 04730/48 alsaping drkt

Lvrag condhicted 7 monihs after ihe prior sleeping hours delll thal vias

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION {POC) (Attnch pages oy nezessnry,

Remembior that yau miust dipn uad dute ony altnched pages.)

Inelude stgps to coraat tho Walelinn daseibed ehave and stopa fo prover! a similfar vio

faltars from eceuming egaln. If slopa cunil bo conploted

immacifalaly, Includa dalaa by veich the slops wil ba vonplutnd,

i32{e)

Bullding Servicas Coordinator was Inserviced o

i a flre drlll
compieted during sleeping hours every 6 mon ] being

n the regulation regardin
ths, {see attached)

Fire drills during sleep hours wiil be schad

uled to be conductad avar
compliance with regulation, {see att

y 4 months to ensure
ached)

Administrator or designee will develop a tracking system to promt or indicate the due date for
the asleep fire drills to be in compliance with the cited reg. 3/22/19

A-AA

A 2O AL

Data(s} of Provious Vielationfal;

Slghaltire of Lagal Entity Representailve
{Raauired on EVERY Paaa)

Repeal Vislalion: No

Printed Nams and Tile of/@ﬁﬂity aprasentatlve Data
[ EVERY P : !:!:-' Pz 20T '
MRB e ER 8 gmﬂ' 7 W.ﬂ v i :fg' ", Lol = ‘12“8 2 ‘_J 5 / AL SR

NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

Plan of torrection Implementalion siatus as of 3/22/19

T {Oale)

DEP}S'RTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY
©3/22/19
{Date)

The above plon of correclion {s approved as of

[T] Fully impiemented '

@fparuaiiy Implsmentad - Adaquata Proprass
{"_‘_’] Pailially Implamentsd - inadequate Prograss
(] Notimplementod

The oliovis plan of corranlion was approved by AAA
frals)




